LM26
SOT-23, ±3˚C Accurate, Factory Preset Thermostat
General Description
The LM26 is a precision, single digital-output, low-power
thermostat comprised of an internal reference, DAC, tem-
perature sensor and comparator. Utilizing factory program-
ming, it can be manufactured with different trip points as well
as different digital output functionality. The trip point (TOS)

ostat
© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS101323 www.national.com
Ordering Information
For more detailed information on the suffix meaning see the part number template at the end of the Electrical Characteris-
tics Section. Contact National Semiconductor for other set points and output options.
Order Number
Top Mark
NS Package
Number Trip Point Setting Output FunctionBulk Rail 3000 Units in Tape & Reel
LM26CIM5-NPA LM26CIM5X-NPA TNPA MA05B 45˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-PHA LM26CIM5X-PHA TPHA MA05B 50˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-RPA LM26CIM5X-RPA TRPA MA05B 65˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-SHA LM26CIM5X-SHA TSHA MA05B 70˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-SPA LM26CIM5X-SPA TSPA MA05B 75˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-TPA LM26CIM5X-TPA TTPA MA05B 85˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-VHA LM26CIM5X-VHA TVHA MA05B 90˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-VPA LM26CIM5X-VPA TVPA MA05B 95˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-XHA LM26CIM5X-XHA TXHA MA05B 100˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-XPA LM26CIM5X-XPA TXPA MA05B 105˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-YHA LM26CIM5X-YHA TYHA MA05B 110˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-YPA LM26CIM5X-YPA TYPA MA05B 115˚C Open Drain OS
LM26CIM5-ZHA LM26CIM5X-ZHA TZHA MA05B 120˚C Open Drain OS
Connection Diagram
10132302
Pin Description
Pin